Berkley closed as of that date.

   You should read the following information together with "Prospectus
Supplement Summary--Summary Financial Data," "Risk Factors," "Capitalization,"
"Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of
Operations," and the consolidated financial statements and the notes thereto
included elsewhere in this prospectus supplement.

   PRO FORMA
   MARCH 31,   PRO FORMA   MARCH 31,
   2004   ADJUSTMENTS   2004
   ---------   -----------   ---------
   (UNAUDITED)
   (IN THOUSANDS)

   ASSETS
 Cash and cash equivalents.....   $ 23,124   $   --   $ 23,124
 Available-for-sale securities, at fair value.....   16,801   --   16,801
 Commercial mortgage-backed securities available-for-sale, at fair value.....   199,784   --   199,784
 Loans receivable, net of $6,672 reserve for possible credit losses at March 31, 2004 .....   190,806   251,208   442,014
 Equity investment in CT Mezzanine Partners I LLC, CT Mezzanine Partners II LP, CT MP II
   LLC and CT Mezzanine Partners III, Inc.....   21,967   --   21,967
 Deposits and other receivables.....   5   --   5

Edgar Filing: CAPITAL TRUST INC - Form 424B3

11

 Accrued interest receivable.....   3,425   --   3,425
 Deferred income taxes .....   4,181   --   4,181
 Prepaid and other assets.....   5,710   5,347   11,057
   --------   --------   --------
Total assets.....   $465,803   $256,555   $722,358
   ========   ========   ========
   LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Liabilities:
 Accounts payable and accrued expenses.....   $  8,637   $   --   $  8,637
 Credit facilities.....   64,700   (26,372)   38,328
 Collateralized debt obligations.....   --   252,778   252,778
 Repurchase obligations.....   194,333   (8,110)   186,223
 Step up convertible junior subordinated debentures .....   92,367   --   92,367
 Deferred origination fees and other revenue.....   2,832   --   2,832
 Interest rate hedge liabilities.....   3,297   --   3,297
   --------   --------   --------
Total liabilities.....   366,166   218,296   584,462
   --------   --------   --------
Shareholders' equity:
 Class A common stock, $0.01 par value, 100,000 shares authorized, 6,572 and 8,207 shares
   issued and outstanding at March 31, 2004 and March 31, 2004, as adjusted, respectively .   66   16   82
 Restricted class A common stock, $0.01 par value, 64 shares issued and outstanding at
   March 31, 2004 .....   1   --   1
 Additional paid-in capital.....   143,359   38,243   181,602
 Unearned compensation.....   (1,371)   --   (1,371)
 Accumulated other comprehensive loss.....   (31,190)   --   (31,190)
 Accumulated deficit.....   (11,228)   --   (11,228)
   --------   --------   --------
Total shareholders' equity.....   99,637   38,259   137,896
   --------   --------   --------
Total liabilities and shareholders' equity.....   $465,803   $256,555   $722,358
   ========   ========   ========

   S-6

   RISK FACTORS

   An investment in our class A common stock involves various risks. You should
carefully consider the following risk factors in conjunction with the other
information contained and incorporated by reference into this prospectus
supplement and the accompanying prospectuses before purchasing our class A
common stock. If any of the risks discussed in this prospectus supplement